506172425 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6219163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY P. LANDERS	07/09/2020
KEVIN L. NIEUWSMA	07/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPSIP, INC.
Street Address:	5144 I AH MAYTAH RD.
City:	OSHKOSH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16854892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (320)363-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 320-363-7296

Email: al_watkins@quilldisc.com
Correspondent Name: ALBERT W. WATKINS
Address Line 1: 30844 NE 1ST AVENUE

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MINNESOTA 56374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIEUWSMAFUR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT W. WATKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert W. Watkins, reg. no. 31,676/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fur_Assignment_sig#page1.tif source=Fur_Assignment_sig#page2.tif source=Fur_Assignment_sig#page3.tif

PATENT 506172425 REEL: 053315 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Rodney P. Landers</u>, and <u>Kevin L. Nieuwsma</u> of the City of <u>Stillwater</u>, County of <u>Washington</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>; of the City of <u>Lakeville</u>, County of <u>Dakota</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>; respectively, the undersigned hereunder (collectively the "Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "<u>Animal Sensory Stimulation with Fur Impedance Detection</u>" (the "Invention") for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States <u>on April 21, 2020</u> and identified as serial # <u>16/854,892</u> (collectively the "Application").

WHEREAS, we, the Assignors warrant and represent that we have full and exclusive authority to assign any and all rights, title and interest to the Invention and Application that we may have; and

WHEREAS, GPSIP, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and doing business at the City of Oshkosh, in the County of Winnebago, and State of Wisconsin (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest which the Assignors have or may have in and to the Invention and the Application, including but not limited to any and all continuations and divisions of the Application, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the Invention, and any renewal, any reissue, and any extension of any such Letters Patent, any and all rights in applications for Letters Patent that have been or may be filed for the Invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the Invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renews and reissues thereof as well as any and all additional rights that may be acquired whatsoever in such Application and Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, set, convey, grant, and relinquish exclusively to the Assignee, free and clear of any and all pledges, liens, security interests, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever, all the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, as well as such rights in any and all continuations, divisions, in whole or in part, renewals, reissues, extensions, or substitute applications, each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent to which said Application claims priority in whole or in part, and including, not limited to, any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the Invention for the entire term of such Letters Patent, including all rights under the International Convention and Treaties, and any renewal, any reissue, and any extension of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to enforce patent rights together with all claims by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other

1

PATENT REEL: 053315 FRAME: 0594 legal representatives; and the Assignors hereby represent, covenant and warrant that the Assignors have the full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignors have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, option, mortgage, lease, license, or otherwise transfer or encumber all or any part of the entire right, title, and interest to anyone other than the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid Application or applications to the Assignee. The Assignors further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention and Treaties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this,

Rodney P. Landers

Kevin L. Nieuwsma

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 9th day of _____, 2020, before me personally appeared Rodney P. Landers, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2th day of July

Notary Public

GAIL L NIEUWSMA Commission Expires January 31, 2025 OTARIAL SEAD

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS

COUNTY OF Dakola)

On this 9th day of 1, 2020, before me personally appeared Kevin L. Nieuwsma, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 9th day of 3019, 2020.

MITCHELL DENNIS ZWEBER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2024

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)